AMENDMENT AMENDMENT

OFFERED BY MR. PETERSON OF MINNESOTA

Before the first amendment in the en bloc, insert the following new amendment: "At the end of section 1101(a)(1) of title I, add the following new subparagraph:"

1 (C) A biomass energy reserve contract en-2 tered into under section 9017(g)(1) of the 3 Farm Security and Rural Investment Act of 4 2002 with respect to the farm expires or is vol-5 untarily terminated.

At the appropriate place among the conservation amendments in the en bloc, insert the following new amendment: "Title II, page 86, strike lines 1 through 7, and insert the following:"

6 "(B) in the case of conservation security
7 contracts entered into on or after October 1,
8 2009, under such subchapter—
9 "(i) \$650,000,000 for the period of
10 fiscal years 2010 through 2012; and

1	"(ii) \$5,497,000 for the period of fis-
2	cal years 2011 and 2012.".

En bloc page 1, line 6, strike "5,000,000 acres" and insert "4,000,000 acres".

En bloc page 10, beginning line 13, strike the section relating to expansion of fresh fruit and vegetable program (page 10, line 13, through page 12, line 18).

En bloc page 12, strike the amendment relating to section 413 of the Agricultural Research, Extension, and Education Reform Act of 1998.

En bloc page 19, line 19, strike "that is" and all that follows through "covered by a BER contract" and insert "that is covered by a BER contract".

En bloc page 28, line 9, redesignate paragraph (5) as paragraph (4).

En bloc page 28, line 10, strike "an individual proposal" and insert "a project area proposal".

En bloc page 28, line 12, redesignate paragraph (6) as paragraph (5).

En bloc page 29, line 21, redesignate paragraph (7) as paragraph (6).

En bloc page 30, line 3, strike "paragraph (6)" and insert "paragraph (5)".

En bloc page 31, line 9, strike "(as determined" through "contract)".

En bloc page 32, line 5, strike "to be eligible" and all that follows and insert "the Secretary shall include such terms and conditions in a contract entered into under paragraph (1) as the Secretary considers necessary.".

En bloc page 33, line 3 strike "participant shall" and all that follows through "comply with" and insert "participant shall comply with".

En bloc page 33, line 8, redesignate clause (i) as subparagraph (A) and conform the margin accordingly.

En bloc page 33, line 12, redesignate clause (ii) as subparagraph (B) and conform the margin accordingly.

En bloc page 37, strike lines 3 through 9.

En bloc page 40, strike the amendment relating to specialty crop block grants.